


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5197/2024

Jai Prakash Garg S/o Shri Kailash Chand Garg

----Appellant

Versus

The Deputy Director Directorate Of Enforcement

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aamir for
Mr. S.S. Hora

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

08/01/2025

One week time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

SAURABH /147