

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5197/2024

Jai Prakash Garg S/o Shri Kailash Chand Garg

----Appellant

Versus

The Deputy Director Directorate of Enforcement

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.S. Hora

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT**

**Order**

**23/04/2025**

Defect(s) pointed out by the Office stands waived, subject of any objections by the respondent.

List the appeal for consideration of application for condonation of delay.

Copy of the appeal be supplied in the office of ASG.

Name of Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Adv. be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 01.05.2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J