


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5197/2024

Jai Prakash Garg S/o Shri Kailash Chand Garg

----Appellant

Versus

The Deputy Director Directorate Of Enforcement

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

23/05/2025

This application (CMCC No.301/2025) has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay of two days in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Put up on after four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J