


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5197/2024

Jai Prakash Garg S/o Shri Kailash Chand Garg

----Appellant

Versus

The Deputy Director Directorate Of Enforcement

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora with
Mr. Amit Mathur
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajat Sharma for
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

28/07/2025

Admit.

Call for record.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to argue the matter on the stay application.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

GAURAV /GARIMA/13