


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5197/2024

Jai Prakash Garg S/o Shri Kailash Chand Garg

----Appellant

Versus

The Deputy Director Directorate Of Enforcement

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni for Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/03/2026

Counsel for respondent prays for adjournment.

The appeal is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/28